LRBa0524/1 GMM:bjk:ph

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 57

June 11, 2009 – Offered by Representative Strachota.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete "is" and substitute "and her child are".
- 2. Page 1, line 6: delete the material beginning with "is" and ending with "section." on page 2, line 2, and substitute "and child are otherwise authorized to be.".

5 (END)